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COIRFED
Showrooms

Alappuzha
Ananthapuri
Chalakudy
Chengannur
Cherthala
Ernakulam
Kannur
Kayamkulam
Kollam
Kottayam
Kozhikkode
Malappuram
Mavelikkara

Nangyarkulangara

Narmada
Palakkad
Parippally

Pathanamthitta
Sulthan Bathery

Sreekariyam
Thirur
Thrissur
Trida
Ahmedabad
Ajmeer
Amaravathy
Amritsar
Bangalore
Bhavanagar
Bhopal
Calcutta
Chennai

Delhi
Indore
Gauhati
Jabalpur
Jaipur
Kolhapur
Kota

Ludhiana
Nagpur
Pondichery
Siliguri
Surat I
Surat II
Trichy
Pandurna
Chapra
Warud

Mobile(CUG)

8281009856
8281009847
8281009859
8281009854
9400725013
8281009858
8281009864
8281009850
8281009849
8281009857
8281009863
8281009862
8281009852
8281009853
8281009845
8281009826
8281009848
8281009873
8281009865

8281009861
8281009860
8281009846
09028073347
08769233721
09421739326
09958272064
8921861538
9497757231
09303964488
09163342270
09633428848

09958272064
09826537574
07319562716

Phone No.

9847472870

0471-2327090
0480-2702916
0479-2453034

0484-2367508
0497-2707108
0479-2446335
0474-2748954
0481-2303279
0495-2549105
0483-2731806
0479-2343104
0479-2412219
0471-2436956
0491-2546451
0474-2576111

04936-265607
9349109251

0494-2421441
0487-2323723
0471-2328841
079-22122858
0145-2620607
0721-2576304
0183-2557747

0278-2516620
0755-2745923
033-22353029
044-28511938

011-22544026
0731-2469889
0361-2544845

09450159009- 07024347446

09950838171
07447330259
09461700558

09958272064
09422857737
09633428848
07319562716
9497757231

09750125580
09422857737
09939066693
09421739326

0141-2319806
0231-2652003
0744-2360952

0161-2728238
0712-2768605
0413-2333573
0353-2430407
0261-2438673

09750125580
0716-4220183
08986369244
0722-9234223

e-mail address

coirfed.ananthapurisrm@gmail.com
coirfed.chalakudysrm@gmail.com
coirfedchengannursrm@gmail.com

coirfed.ernakulamsrm@gmail.com

coirfedsrmkylm@gmail.com
coirfed.kollamsrm@gmail.com

coirfedsrmmavelikara@gmail.com

narmadacoirfed@gmail.com
coirfedsrmplkd@gmail.com

coirfed.thrissursrm@gmail.com
coirfed.tridasrm@gmail.com

coirfedchennai@gmail.com

coirfedindorsrm@gmail.com
coirfedguwahati@gmail.com
0761-5007765

coirfedkolhapur@gmail.com
coirfed.kotasrm@gmail.com

coirfednagpur@gmail.com
coirfedpondicherry@gmail.com
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Call Now : 8281009828,8281009840

THE KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE COIR MARKETING FEDERATION Ltd. P.B.N0.4616, Alappuzha
Tel: 0477 2243627, 2243628 , 2243629 wv ifled.com www.coirfed kerala.gov.in, Email: colr @gmail.com, mdcoirf
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(Aerobic composting medium)
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THE KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE COIR MARKETING FEDERATION Ltd. No.679,
P.B.N0.4616, Alappuzha,Kerala, India. Tel: 0477 2243627, 2243628 , 2243629, 2244109(D)
www.coirfed.com, Email: coirfedho@gmail.com, mdcoirfed@gmail.com
Call: 82810 09817, 82810 09840, 82810 09828, 94956 05091



COIR DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND COIRFED CONTACT DIRECTORY
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Name
Coir Development Dept.

Sri. Rajesh Kumar Sinha TAS

Principal Secretary, Coir

Sri.V.R.Vinod IAS,

Director of Coir Development

Shri. Byju Kumar.S, Under Secretary (Coir)
Smt. Sreelekha.S, Section Officer, Coir

Shri. K. Narayanan Kutty, Dy. Registrar
Coir Development Dept.

Coir Project Offices

Shri.K.]J.Prabhakumar, Chirayinkeezh
Shri.Shaji.G, Kollam
Shri.Gopakumar.C, Kayamkulam
Shri.Vinaya Kumar.K.S, Alappuzha
Smt.Smitha Jacob, Vaikom

Shri.Abdul Nazeer.V.H, North Paravoor
Shri.B.Gopakumar, Thrissur
Shri.Basheer.P.A, Ponnani
Smt.Sindhu.P.R , Kozhikode
Shri.Muhammed Haneefa.P.T, Kannur

Coirfed Head Office

Sri. V.R. Vinod IAS, Managing Director
Shri. Sunilkumar H., General Manager
Smt. Shammi Soman, Finance Manager
Shri. V.N.Sasikumar, Asst.Finance Manager
Bivin B. Nair, System Analyst

Shri. D. Sajeev, Personnel Manager

Shri. Anuraj. M, Marketing Manager (P)
Shri. Sreevardhan Namboothiri. S
Marketing Manager(Y)

Shri. Anil Kumar.S, Marketing Manager
Shri.N.S.Mohandas, Liaison Officer & PRO
Shri. Vinesh.S, Development Officer
Shri S. Jayaprakash Regional Officer,
Alappuzha

Shri. R. Anil, Regional Officer, Kollam
Shri. Harish. V, Regional Officer, Kochi
Sri.T.K Jeevanandan, R.O, Kozhikode
Shri. P.Prajeesh, P A to President & MD
Sri.BabuVijayanath, Depot Manager,
Alappuzha

Manager, RB Unit

Shri. Baburaj, Central Stores Manager

Office

0471 2517395

0471-2322046
0471-2518481
0471-2518032

0471 2322046

0470-2626581
0474-2793412
0479-2442469
828109816

04829-231371
0484-2442533
0487-2423047
0494-2666029
0495-2768460
0497-2705034

0477 - 2244109
8281009870

8281009819

8281009840

8281009817
8281009828
8281009833
8330010736

0477-2246272
0474-2793543
0484-2224649
0495-2360274
8281009842

8281009872

0477-2242471

Mobile

9400593500
9447066257
9447782904

9846552820

9947060707
8547746815
8848203103
9747009727
9652285952
9446312723
9061480466
8921175388
9447543397
9400537160

9447484109

9633683031
9446428296
6282989943
9947562237
9895365558

8850677769
7012602633
9497339180
9400599236

8281009832
8281009829
8281009843
8281009844
9446271700

9847222027
9497635914
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COCO GEO FABRIC

INSTITUTIONAL CO|R GEO TEXT"-ES

/ DEALERSHIP AT TH“E_. NATURAL HEALING S’.O_LUTIONS
ENQUIRY SOLICITED '- 2

Coir geo textiles are perméahle fabrics used

to control soil erosion. Coir Geo Textiles benefits:
100% bio degradable and ecofriendly. ~ Adaptability for “‘“{“P" uses.
Absorbs water and sunlight to provide Eany to hanille and e,
ideal micro climate for plant growth. High tensile strength to

hold the soil in place.
Suited for agriculture and bio Durability

engineering applications and cost-effective.
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